rnfy)._- 02.5;‘4.__ cOZ, 04, (;(\,T]

i

*

Date:

To:

Subject:
Department and/or
Persons Concerned:
Due Date:
Reference:

Action Requested:

Brief Explanation:

On April 4, 1983,

ADMINISTRATIVE CIRCULAR NO. 24
Superintendent's Office No. 19

SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS

August 29, 1983

Elementary School Principals

SPECIALIZED LEARNING CENTER PROGRAM AT
FREESE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1983-84

Area Assistant Superintendents, Area Operations Managers,
Elementary School Principals and Fourth-Grade Teachers
of Participating Sites

None

Participating sites plan for site participation.

the Board of Education approved the phasing out of all but one of the

Specialized Learning Center Programs for the 1983-84 school year. The remaining learning
center, at Freese Elementary School, will operate on a revised schedule during the first
semester of 1983-84 and will serve as a transition to the 01d Town Historical/Cultural
Program for fourth-grade students, 1984-85.

Fourth-grade students from selected elementary schools are eligible to participate in
1983-84. Schools designated include 7 minority-isolated schools and 19 predominantly

majority schools.

See Attachment 1.

Each participating school is scheduled for one week's time beginning October 3, 1983.

See Attachment 2.

Curricular offerings include an intensive one-week experience in music and art as well as
continued instruction in basic skills and counseling opportunities. A transitional theme
in preparation for the 0ld Town Historical/Cultural Program will be used.

During the second semester the learning center staff will be used to reinforce the balanced
curriculum concept by providing resource assistance to the minority-isolated schools and
the naturally integrated schools. They will also assist in the development of the 0l1d Town
Historical/Cultural Program and the expanded Balboa Park Program.

APPROVED:

George T. Frey, Assistant Superintendent
Community Relations and Integration
Services Division

Thomas W. Payzant

Superintendent
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San Diego City Schools

Community Relations and Integratiom Services Division

PROPOSED LEARNING CENTER SCHEDULE

PREDOMINANTLY
MAJORITY SCHOOL

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Vista Grande

" Marvin

Sessions
Tierrasanta
Loma Portal
Jerabek
Hearst
Holmes

Gage
Miramar Ranch
Toler
Marcy
Cabrillo
Doyle
MacDowell
McKinley
Whitman
Ericson

Walker

MINORITY

ISOLATED SCHOOL

1.
2.
3.
-
S.
6.
7.

Logan
Kennedy
Sherman
Stockton
Balboa
Horton

Freese

ONE SEMESTER PLAN

PERCENT
MAJORITY
87.7
84.2
84.2
84.2
83.7
80.9
80.4
79.5
79.2
78.2
76.2
76.2
73.0
72.7
12:2
68.6
68.5
67.9
64.8

2.2
P |
3.6
4.4
6.0
13.8
14.3

PERCENT

MINORITY

12.3
15.8
15.8
15.8
16.3
19.1
19.6
20.5
20.8
21.8
23.5
23.8
27.0
27.3
27.8
31.4
31.5
32.1
35.2

97.8
96.9
96.4
95.6
94.0
86.2
85.7



San Diego City Schools

SPECIALIZED LEARNING CENTER PROGRAM
AT FREESE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1983-84

1983-84 SCHOOL PARTICIPATION SCHEDULE

-

Attachment 2

MONTH WEEK OF SCHOOLS PARTICIPATING
1983
OCTOBER 3rd Freese
through Stockton
7th MacDowell
Ericson
i0th Stockton
through Ericson
14th Walker
17th Sherman
through Walker
21st Ericson
24th Sherman
through Walker
28th Doyle
31st Sherman
through Balboa
NOVEMBER 4th Tierrasanta
Gage
7th Balboa
through Hearst
10th Tierrasanta
14th Balboa
through Holmes
18th Marcy
28th Logan
through Cabrillo
DECEMBER 2nd Loma Portal
5th Logan
through Sessions
9th Marvin
12th Kennedy
through Whitman
16th Miramar Ranch
1984
JANUARY 3rd Horton
through Jerabek
6th McKinley
9th Freese
through Vista Grande
13th
mws

8/9/83




