[ms-0234,008,0A.00]

SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS

Date:

August 29, 1983

To:

Elementary School Principals

Subject:

SPECIALIZED LEARNING CENTER PROGRAM AT FREESE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1983-84

Department and/or Persons Concerned:

Area Assistant Superintendents, Area Operations Managers, Elementary School Principals and Fourth-Grade Teachers

of Participating Sites

Due Date:

None

Reference:

Action Requested:

Participating sites plan for site participation.

Brief Explanation:

On April 4, 1983, the Board of Education approved the phasing out of all but one of the Specialized Learning Center Programs for the 1983-84 school year. The remaining learning center, at Freese Elementary School, will operate on a revised schedule during the first semester of 1983-84 and will serve as a transition to the Old Town Historical/Cultural Program for fourth-grade students, 1984-85.

Fourth-grade students from selected elementary schools are eligible to participate in 1983-84. Schools designated include 7 minority-isolated schools and 19 predominantly majority schools. See Attachment 1.

Each participating school is scheduled for one week's time beginning October 3, 1983. See Attachment 2.

Curricular offerings include an intensive one-week experience in music and art as well as continued instruction in basic skills and counseling opportunities. A transitional theme in preparation for the Old Town Historical/Cultural Program will be used.

During the second semester the learning center staff will be used to reinforce the balanced curriculum concept by providing resource assistance to the minority-isolated schools and the naturally integrated schools. They will also assist in the development of the Old Town Historical/Cultural Program and the expanded Balboa Park Program.

George T. Frey, Assistant Superintendent Community Relations and Integration Services Division

APPROVED:

Thomas W. Payzant Superintendent

TWP:GTF kkh

Attachments

Distribution: List P, Special List

San Diego City Schools Community Relations and Integration Services Division

PROPOSED LEARNING CENTER SCHEDULE ONE SEMESTER PLAN

PREDOMINANTLY MAJORITY SCHOOL		PERCENT MAJORITY	PERCENT MINORITY
1.	Vista Grande	87.7	12.3
2.	Marvin	84.2	15.8
3.	Sessions	84.2	15.8
4.	Tierrasanta	84.2	15.8
5.	Loma Portal	83.7	16.3
6.	Jerabek	80.9	19.1
7.	Hearst	80.4	19.6
8.	Holmes	79.5	20.5
9.	Gage	79.2	20.8
10.	Miramar Ranch	78.2	21.8
11.	Toler	76.2	23.5
12.	Marcy	76.2	23.8
13.	Cabrillo	73.0	27.0
14.	Doyle	72.7	27.3
15.	MacDowell	72.2	27.8
16.	McKinley	68.6	31.4
17.	Whitman	68.5	31.5
18.	Ericson	67.9	32.1
19.	Walker	64.8	35.2
IS	MINORITY OLATED SCHOOL		
1.	Logan	2.2	97.8
2.	Kennedy	3.1	96.9
3.	Sherman	3.6	96.4
4.	Stockton	4.4	95.6
5.	Balboa	6.0	94.0
6.		13.8	86.2
7.	Freese	14.3	85.7

San Diego City Schools

SPECIALIZED LEARNING CENTER PROGRAM AT FREESE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1983-84

1983-84 SCHOOL PARTICIPATION SCHEDULE

MONTH	WEEK OF	SCHOOLS PARTICIPATING	
1983			
OCTOBER	3rd through 7th	Freese Stockton MacDowell Ericson	
	10th through 14th	Stockton Ericson Walker	
	17th through 21st	Sherman Walker Ericson	
	24th through 28th	Sherman Walker Doyle	
NOVEMBER	31st through 4th	Sherman Balboa Tierrasanta Gage	
	7th through 10th	Balboa Hearst Tierrasanta	
	14th through 18th	Balboa Holmes Marcy	
DECEMBER	28th through 2nd	Logan Cabrillo Loma Portal	
	5th through 9th	Logan Sessions Marvin	
	12th through 16th	Kennedy Whitman Miramar Ranch	
1984			
JANUARY	3rd through 6th	Horton Jerabek McKinley	
	9th through 13th	Freese Vista Grande	
mws 8/9/83			